CANSTLEGATE IT HOA

903 S. Texas Ave
College Station TX 77845
979-764-2500

BOARD of DIRECTOR’S MEETING AGENDA
January 21, 2021 @ 6PM

. Call to Order — President
. Roll Call/Establishment of Quorum (3/5)
. Review / Approve Previous Meeting Minutes (Approved on 10/14/2020)

. Financial Report - Treasurer
- 2020 4*" Quarter Financial Report

. Management Reports — Beal Properties
- Dues/Delinquency Status
- Violation Report
- Property and Project Updates
o Pool Leak Update
o Event Center/Social Club
o Completed and Planned Projects
o Presentation of Bids for Spring Projects
o Egremont Court Street Repair

. Committee Reports

- Landscape Committee (Need to Form)

- ACC Committee — 3 Requests (1 Solar Panels, 1 Outdoor Living Space/Covered Patio, 1 landscape
update)

- Social Committee (Need to Form)

. Unfinished Business

- 2021 Budget - Approved by Board
- lrrigation Issue with Castlegate

- Loan Refinance Update

. New Business

- Pool Opening 2021

- BigEvent

- Basketball Goals (Feasibility Discussion)
- Parking Concerns

. Adjourn



Meeting Minutes
Castlegate Il HOA
Annual Board Meeting

10/13/2020

Meeting called to order at 7:01 P.M.

A quorum was present with the following directors in attendance: Ashley Lewis (President), Melissa Lewis (Vice
President), Fran Murr (Treasurer), Kaleb Morton (Secretary) via Zoom, Association manager staff: Kelsey Poston &
Melinda Pimentel

Melissa Lewis read the meeting minutes from the July 27" meeting. Fran Murr motions to approve those minutes and
Ashley Lewis seconds that motion. All in favor.

Presentation of reports.

e Fran Murr gives her treasure’s report.
e Merten Rice was not attending the meeting to give an ACC report.
e Melissa Lewis gives the Vice President report.
o Monthly newsletters have been going out
o She is hoping to resume social events once COVID has cleared up
e Melinda Pimentel gives the management report, see attached.

It was discussed by the board to hold the topic of refinancing options for the current loan note and will revisit at the
next meeting.

Election Results

e Delwyn Hocker

e Reza Langari

e Melissa Lewis

e Suleiman Obeidat
e Thomas Woodfin

Ashley Lewis explains the Green’s Prairie widening project that the board has approved for the city to do. President,
Ashley had to sign the documents and Melinda notarized. Melissa Lewis motions to approve this project and Fran Murr
seconds this motion. All in favor.

Introduction of the new management company, Beal Properties.

Topic to discuss questions, there was one however, the gentleman did not attend the meeting to be able to ask his
question. The board did discuss it a little, his concern was the back pond by Wallaceshire, standing water causing
mosquitoes bad. Melissa and Ashley suggest contacting the city as they provide free mosquito dunks to be thrown in to
help try to resolve that issue.

Ashley Lewis motions to adjourn and Fran Murr seconds that motion. All in favor. @7:55 P.M.

Meeting adjourned at 7:33 p.m. Ashley Lewis motions and Fran Murr seconds that motion. All in favor.



Castlegate 11 10/13/2020 Management Report

Property Status: 844 Lots

o 52 Developer Lots
o 38 Builder Lots
o 754 Owner Lots

Inspection Summary - 5 inspections visits since July 27, 2020.

e 6-3.22 Unsightly articles (trailers, boats, etc.)
e 28 -—3.27 Lawn maintenance
e 39 -—Trash Cans

3" Quarter Financial Reports sent to the board on October 2™,
2021 Budget draft sent on 9/25/2020
Aquatic Center:

e Last swim day is October 18th

e Rat problem has been reported in the computer/supply closet at the aquatic center.
Pest control was sent out to put poison and recommended installing door sweeps.

e Door sweeps were installed on both doors of the computer/supply closet to close the
gaps that caused the rat problem.

e Cleaning company will go out to winterize pool furniture week of October 19'".

Event Center

e 7 events since July 27, 2020

Maintenance items:
Fountains in Main Pond:

e Sent Solitude Lake Management back out for the fountains not working, the breaker
tripped and caused one to not work. All 3 are running correctly now.



Cash Flow

Beal Properties

Properties: Castlegate Il - 903 South Texas Ave College Station, TX 77840

Date Range: 11/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Accounting Basis: Cash
Level of Detail: Detail View

Account Name

Operating Income & Expense
Income

Homeowners Association Dues

Transfer Fee

CG Il HOA INCOME
CG Il Transfer Fees

Total CG Il HOA INCOME

CG Il EVENT CENTER INCOME
CG Il EC Security Deposit
CG Il EC Rental Income

Total CG Il EVENT CENTER
INCOME

Total Operating Income
Expense
CG Il MANAGEMENT FEES
CG 1l Management Fees

Total CG Il MANAGEMENT
FEES

CG Il Loan Expense
CG Il Interest Payment
Total CG Il Loan Expense

CGll DEED RESTRICTION
EXPENSE

CG Il EC Security Deposit
Refund

CG Il Rental Cancelation
Refund

Total CGlI DEED RESTRICTION
EXPENSE

CG Il GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
EXPENSE

CG Il Irrigation Repair

CG Il Landscape & Turf
Maintenance

CG Il Event Center
Maintenance

CG Il EC Building Repairs &
Maintenance

CG Il EC Janitorial Expense

Total CG Il Event Center
Maintenance

CG Il Aquatic Center
Maintenance

CG Il AC Building Repairs &
Maintenance

Created on 01/21/2021

Selected Period

% of Selected Period

Fiscal Year To Date

% of Fiscal Year To

Date

241.54 12.99 241.54 12.99
70.00 3.76 70.00 3.76
398.36 2142 398.36 2142
398.36 21.42 398.36 21.42
150.00 8.06 150.00 8.06
1,000.00 53.77 1,000.00 53.77
1,150.00 61.83 1,150.00 61.83
1,859.90 100.00 1,859.90 100.00
9,333.32 501.82 9,583.32 515.26
9,333.32 501.82 9,583.32 515.26
15,300.15 822.63 15,300.15 822.63
15,300.15 822.63 15,300.15 822.63
600.00 32.26 1,050.00 56.45
325.00 17.47 325.00 1747
925.00 49.73 1,375.00 73.93
24763 13.31 24763 13.31
6,452.32 346.92 12,904.64 693.84
689.38 37.07 851.76 45.80
250.00 13.44 250.00 13.44
939.38 50.51 1,101.76 59.24
805.15 43.29 805.15 43.29

Paae 1



Cash Flow

Account Name

CG Il AC Janitorial Expense

CG li AC Pool Cleaning
Expense

CG Il AC Summer Pool
Cleaning & Chemicals

CG Il AC Winter Pool
Cleaning & Chemical
Expense

Total CG Il AC Pool
Cleaning Expense

Total CG Il Aquatic Center
Maintenance

Total CG Il GROUNDS
MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

CG Il TAXES EXPENSE
CG Il Property Tax Expense
Total CG Il TAXES EXPENSE
CG Il UTILITIES EXPENSE
CG Il Electric
CG Il Sprinkler Expense
CG Il Water & Sewage Expense
CG Il Aquatic Center Utilities
CG Il AC Electric
CG Il AC Internet & Phone
CG Il AC Sanitation Expense
CG Il AC Sprinkler

CG Il AC Water & Sewage
Expense

CG Il EC Water & Sewage
Total CG Il Aquatic Center
Utilities
CG |l Event Center Utilities

CG Il EC Electric

CG Il EC Internet &
Telephone Expense

CG Il EC Sanitation

CG Il EC Sprinkler
Total CG Il Event Center
Utilities
CG I Alarm/Security
Expenses

CG Il AC Security System
Expense

CG Il EC Security System
Expense

CG Il EC Security System
Expense

Total CG Il EC Security
System Expense

Total CG Il Alarm/Security
Expenses

Total CG Il UTILITIES EXPENSE

Created on 01/21/2021

Selected Period

% of Selected Period

Fiscal Year To Date

% of Fiscal Year To

Date
0.00 0.00 2,814.50 151.33
1,496.57 80.47 1,496.57 8047
2,949.69 158.59 4,638.31 24938
4,446.26 239.06 6,134.88 329.85
5,251.41 282.35 9,754.53 524.47
12,890.74 693.09 24,008.56 1,290.85
29.38 1.58 29,38 1.58
29.38 1.58 29.38 1.58
2,686.31 144 43 2,796.27 150.35
512843 275.74 747348 401.82
24.80 1,33 24.80 1.33
2,104.29 113.14 2,163.99 116.35
393.66 21.17 393.66 2117
98.74 5.31 98.74 5.31
93.60 5.03 93.60 5.03
632.46 34.01 632.46 34,01
86.54 485 86.54 465
3,409.29 183.31 3,468.99 186.51
438.56 23.58 438.56 23.58
240.22 12.92 240.22 12.92
139.00 747 139.00 747
144,95 7.79 144,95 7.79
962.73 51.76 962.73 51.76
233.79 12.57 233.79 12.57
336.63 18.10 336.63 18.10
336.63 18.10 336.63 18.10
570.42 30.67 570.42 30.67
12,781.98 687.24 15,296.69 822.45
Paae 2



Cash Flow

% of Fiscal Year To

Account Name Selected Period % of Selected Period Fiscal Year To Date Date
CG Il OFFICE & ADMIN
EXPENSE
CG Il Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 107.10 5.76
CG Il Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 100.00 5.38
Total CG Il OFFICE & ADMIN 0.00 0.00 207.10 11.14
EXPENSE
CG |l OTHER EXPENSES
CG |l Storage Expense 0.00 0.00 90.00 484
Total CG Il OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 90.00 484
Total Operating Expense 51,260.57 2,756.09 65,890.20 3,542.67
NOI - Net Operating Income -49,400.67 -2,656.09 -64,030.30 -3,442.67
Total Income 1,859.90 100.00 1,859.90 100.00
Total Expense 51,260.57 2,756.09 65,890.20 3,542.67
Net Income -49,400.67 -2,656.09 -64,030.30 -3,442.67
Other Items
Prepayments 14,200.00 14,200.00
Net Other ltems 14,200.00 14,200.00
Cash Flow -35,200.67 -49,830.30
Beginning Cash -14,629.63 0.00
Beginning Cash + Cash Flow -49,830.30 -49,830.30
Actual Ending Cash 30,581.49 30,581.49
Created on 01/21/2021 Paae 3
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Balance Sheet

HOAs: Castlegate Il,Castlegate Il Aquatic Center,Castlegate Il Event Center
As of 10/31/20 (accrual basis)

ASSETS
Bank
1001 Castlegate 11 6919 80,213.10
Total Bank 80,213.10

Accounts Receivable

1100 Accounts Receivable 4,778.94
Total Accounts Receivable 4,778.94
Fixed Asset
1501 Castlegate Il Aquatic Center 805,732.00
1502 Castlegate Il Event Center 687,303.74
Total Fixed Asset 1,493,035.74
TOTAL ASSETS 1,578,027.78

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable -7.08
Total Accounts Payable -7.08

Other Current Liability

2004 Other Payables 252.50
2009 Security Deposits (non-posting)
2010 Security Deposits 150.00
2009 Total Security Deposits (non-posting) 150.00
Total Other Current Liability 402.50
Long Term Liability
2201 N/P TB&T 1,504,932.50
Total Long Term Liability 1,504,932.50
Total Liabilities 1,505,327.92
Equity
3000 Net Income 139,670.36
3001 Retained Earnings -66,970.50
Total Equity 72,699.86
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,578,027.78

Balance Sheet 11/04/20 11:05 AM Page 1 of 1 rentmanager.com - property management systems rev.12.651



Balance Sheet Comparison

HOAs: Castlegate Il,Castlegate Il Aquatic Center,Castlegate Il Event Center
Comparison Periods: As of 10/31/20 and As of 09/30/20 (accrual basis)

ASSETS
Bank

1001 Castlegate 11 6919
Total Bank
Accounts Receivable

1100 Accounts Receivable
Total Accounts Receivable
Other Current Asset

1200 Undeposited Funds
Total Other Current Asset
Fixed Asset

1501 Castlegate Il Aquatic Center
1502 Castlegate Il Event Center
Total Fixed Asset

TOTALASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable
Other Current Liability

2004 Other Payables
2009 Security Deposits (non-posting)
2010 Security Deposits
2009 Total Security Deposits (non-posting)

Total Other Current Liability
Long Term Liability
2201 N/P TB&T
Total Long Term Liability
Total Liabilities
Equity
3000 Net Income
3001 Retained Earnings
Total Equity

TOTALLIABILITIES & EQUITY

Balance Sheet Comparison 11/04/20 11:05 AM

Amount as of

Amount as of

10/31/2020 9/30/2020 $ Change % Change
80,213.10 99,285.55 -19,072.45 -19.2 %
80,213.10 99,285.55 -19,072.45 -19.2 %

4,778.94 5,737.13 -958.19 -16.7 %
4778.94 5,737.13 -958.19 -16.7 %
0.00 250.00 -250.00 -100.0 %
0.00 250.00 -250.00 -100.0 %
805,732.00 805,732.00 0.00 0.0 %
687,303.74 687,303.74 0.00 0.0 %
1,493,035.74 1,493,035.74 0.00 0.0 %
1,578,027.78 1,598,308.42 -20,280.64 1.3%
-7.08 -5,182.08 5,175.00 99.9 %
-7.08 -5,182.08 5,175.00 99.9 %
252.50 252.50 0.00 0.0 %
150.00 0.00 150.00
150.00 0.00 150.00
402.50 252.50 150.00 59.4 %
1,504,932.50 1,504,932.50 0.00 0.0 %
1,504,932.50 1,504,932.50 0.00 0.0 %
1,505,327.92 1,500,002.92 5,325.00 04 %
139,670.36 165,276.00 -25,605.64 -15.5 %
-66,970.50 -66,970.50 0.00 0.0 %
72,699.86 98,305.50 -25,605.64 -26.0 %
1,578,027.78 1,598,308.42 -20,280.64 -1.3%
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Profit & Loss

Profit & Loss

HOAs: Castlegate Il,Castlegate Il Aquatic Center,Castlegate Il Event Center
10/01/20 - 10/31/20 (accrual basis)

Amount
INCOME
4100 HOA Income (non-posting)
4102 Transfer Fees 70.00
4110 Annual Dues
4111 Builder Dues 154.92
4112 Homeowner Dues 300.05
4110 Total Annual Dues 454.97
4120 Deed Restriction Income
4123 Violation Enforcement 25.00
4120 Total Deed Restriction Income 25.00
4100 Total HOA Income (non-posting) 549.97
4400 Event Center (non-posting)
4405 EC Rental Income 550.00
4400 Total Event Center (non-posting) 550.00
TOTAL INCOME 1,099.97
EXPENSE
5000 Mgmt/Assoc. Service Fees
5001 Management Fees 5,175.00
5003 EC Management Fees 250.00
5000 Total Mgmt/Assoc. Service Fees 5,425.00
5030 Grounds Maintenance (non-posting)
5032 Landscape & Turf Maintenance 6,452.32
5050 EC Maintenance (non-posting) 100.00
5060 AC Maintenance (non-posting)
5064 Repairs & Maintenance (AC) 162.38
5065 Janitorial (AC) 2,814.50
5067 Pool Cleaning
5069 Winter Pool Cleaning 1,688.62
5067 Total Pool Cleaning 1,688.62
5060 Total AC Maintenance (non-posting) 4,665.50
5030 Total Grounds Maintenance (non-posting) 11,217.82
5200 Supplies Expense
5210 Aquatic Center Supplies
5212 Pool & AC Supplies 15.13
5210 Total Aquatic Center Supplies 15.13
5200 Total Supplies Expense 15.13
5300 Taxes Expense (non-posting)
5304 Payroll Taxes 36.19
5300 Total Taxes Expense (non-posting) 36.19
5400 Utilities Expense (non-posting)
5401 Electric 1,081.24
5402 Sprinkler 4,431.75
5403 Water & Sewage 12.40
5410 Aquatic Center Utilities
5411 Electric (AC) 681.83
5412 Internet & Phone (AC) 196.73
5414 Sprinkler (AC) 86.47
5415 Water & Sewage (AC) 80.44

11/04/20 11:05 AM Page 1 of 2 rentmanager.com - property management systems rev.12.651



Profit & Loss

5410 Total Aquatic Center Utilities

5420 Event Center Utilities
5421 Electric (EC)
5422 Intemet & Telephone (EC)
5424 Sprinkler (EC)
5425 Water & Sewage (EC)
5420 Total Event Center Utilities

5400 Total Utilities Expense (non-posting)

5450 Alarm/Security
5455 Event Center Alarm/Security
5456 Event Center Fire Alarm
5455 Other Event Center Alarm/Security
5455 Total Event Center Alarm/Security

5450 Total Alarm/Security

5600 Office Expense (non-posting)
5601 Office supplies
5602 Meeting Expense
5605 Postage & Mail Out
5600 Total Office Expense (non-posting)

5900 Storage/Rental Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

NET INCOME

NET INCOME SUMMARY
Income

Expense
NET INCOME

11/04/20 11:05 AM Page 2 of 2

1,045.47

1,037.45
120.11
165.65
278.29

1,601.50

8,172.36

1,012.14
645.00
1,657.14

1,657.14

66.48
13.67
11.82
91.97

90.00
26,705.61

-25,605.64

1,099.97
-26,705.61

-25,605.64

rentmanager.com - property management systems rev.12.651
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Trial Balance Activity

HOAs: Castlegate Il,Castlegate |l Aquatic Center,Castlegate Il Event Center

Date Range: 10/01/20 - 10/31/20 (accrual basis)

Account Beginning Balance Debit Credit Ending Balance
1001 Castlegate 11 6919 99,285.55 19,072.45 80,213.10
1100 Accounts Receivable 5,73713 958.19 4,778.94
1200 Undeposited Funds 250.00 250.00 0.00
1501 Castlegate Il Aquatic Center 805,732.00 805,732.00
1502 Castlegate || Event Center 687,303.74 687,303.74
2000 Accounts Payable 5,182.08 5,175.00 7.08
2004 Other Payables -252.50 -252.50
2010 Security Deposits 0.00 150.00 -150.00
2201 N/P TB&T -1,504,932.50 -1,504,932.50
3001 Retained Earnings 66,970.50 66,970.50
4102 Transfer Fees -3,465.00 70.00 -3,535.00
4111 Builder Dues -18,730.70 154.92 -18,885.62
4112 Homeowner Dues -443,075.87 300.05 -443,375.92
4121 Cost of Collection -130.00 -130.00
4123 Violation Enforcement -300.00 25.00 -325.00
4125 Finance Charges 67.50 67.50
4301 Aquatic Club Membership -10,800.00 -10,800.00
4303 Guest Fees 40.00 40.00
4405 EC Rental Income -3,175.00 550.00 -3,725.00
4406 EC Cleaning Income -40.00 -40.00
5001 Management Fees 46,575.00 5,175.00 51,750.00
5003 EC Management Fees 1,500.00 250.00 1,750.00
5004 Club Management 1,000.00 1,000.00
5031 Irrigation Repair 5,319.82 5,319.82
5032 Landscape & Turf Maintenance 56,060.66 6,452.32 62,512.98
5034 Turf Cutting 203.62 203.62
5035 Repairs & Maintenance 778.14 778.14
5040 Fountains & Lakes 483.93 483.93
5041 Lake Dye 649.50 649.50
5050 EC Maintenance (non-posting) 0.00 100.00 100.00
5051 Irrigation Repair (EC) 257.07 257.07
5054 Repairs & Maintenance (EC) 994 .47 994 .47
5055 Janitorial (EC) 226.40 226.40
5057 Landscaping (EC) 2,365.04 2,365.04
5062 Landscaping (AC) 1,580.44 1,5680.44
5064 Repairs & Maintenance (AC) 28,205.87 162.38 28,368.25
5065 Janitorial (AC) 4,334.32 2,814.50 7,148.82
5068 Summer Pool Cleaning 11,246.30 11,246.30
5069 Winter Pool Cleaning 3,247.50 1,688.62 4,936.12
5071 Commercial Property 7,007.00 7,007.00
5072 General Liability 717570 747570
5073 Directors & Officers 1,662.00 1,662.00
5075 Flood Insurance 1,275.00 1,275.00
5081 Accounting Fees 875.00 875.00
5082 Legal Fees 1,050.00 1,050.00
5210 Aquatic Center Supplies 786.36 786.36
5212 Pool & AC Supplies 0.00 15.13 1513
5304 Payroll Taxes 24541 36.19 281.60
5401 Electric 11,806.86 1,081.24 12,888.10
5402 Sprinkler 25,365.44 4431.75 29,797.19
5403 Water & Sewage 169.06 12.40 181.46
5411 Electric (AC) 3,956.65 681.83 4,638.48
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Account Beginning Balance Debit Credit Ending Balance

5412 Internet & Phone (AC) 1,599.52 196.73 1,796.25
5414 Sprinkler (AC) 710.06 86.47 796.53
5415 Water & Sewage (AC) 603.41 80.44 683.85
5421 Electric (EC) 4,662.75 1,037.45 5,700.20
5422 Internet & Telephone (EC) 1,322.24 120.11 1,442.35
5424 Sprinkler (EC) 1,159.38 165.65 1,325.03
5425 Water & Sewage (EC) 728.72 278.29 1,007.01
5451 Aquatic Security System 698.09 698.09
5455 Event Center Alarm/Security 0.00 645.00 645.00
5456 Event Center Fire Alarm 925.68 1,012.14 1,937.82
5457 Event Center Security System 519.47 519.47
5601 Office supplies 86.96 66.48 153.44
5602 Meeting Expense 45.00 13.67 58.67
5604 Software 772.04 772.04
5605 Postage & Mail Out 1,363.73 11.82 1,365.55
5712 Pool Staff Wages 1,674.11 1,674.11
5801 Bank Fees 78.00 78.00
5850 Website 197.27 197.27
5900 Storage/Rental Expenses 810.00 90.00 900.00
6230 Interest Expense 69,984.08 69,984.08

0.00 26,705.61 26,705.61 0.00
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HOAs: Castlegate Il,Castlegate Il Aquatic Center,Castlegate Il Event Center

General Ledger

Detail 10/01/20 - 10/31/20 (accrual basis)

Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance
1001 Castlegate 11 6919 (Bank) 99.285.55
10/01/20 BNKDEP 025§0 ePay Provider Deposit: Castlegate Il 6919 250.00 99,535.55
10/01/20 BILLPAY Debit Tower Point Self Storage 90.00 99,445.55
10/02/20 BNKDEP D2551 Property Owner payment bank deposit 490.01 99,935.56
10/07/20 CHECK 1660 United States Treasury : 45-4471510 Form 940 3rd Quarter 2( 34.23 99,901.33
10/07/20 BNKDEP D2552 ePay Provider Deposit: Castlegate |1 6919 50.00 99,951.33
10/09/20 BNKDEP D2553 ePay Provider Deposit: Castlegate Il 6919 300.00 100,251.33
10/09/20 BNKDEP D2554 Property Owner payment bank deposit 146.22 100,397.55
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 3330 Greens Prairie Rd W 9.75 100,387.80
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4198 W S Phillips Pkwy A 10.05 100,377.75
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 3330 Greens Prairie Rd W 12.40 100,365.35
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 3340 Greens Prairie Rd W 12.40 100,352.95
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4205 Norwich Dr 80.44 100,272.51
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4205 Norwich Dr 86.47 100,186.04
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4399 Etonbury Ave 90.40 100,095.64
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 3340 Greens Prairie Rd W 98.78 99,996.86
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4200 Norwich Dr 165.65 99,831.21
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4200 Norwich Dr 278.29 99,552.92
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4198 W S Phillips Pkwy A 357.95 99,194.97
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4205 Norwich Dr 681.83 98,513.14
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4298 W S Phillips Pkwy A 718.74 97,794.40
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4298 W S Phillips Pkwy A 782.51 97,011.89
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4200 Norwich Dr 1,037.45 95,974.44
10/09/20 CHECK EFT Texas Workforce Commission 1.96 95,972.48
10/10/20 BILLPAY EFT Suddenlink : 8603720808001 196.73 95,775.75
10/13/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 2458 Stone Castle Cir A 10.49 95,765.26
10/13/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 2458 Stone Castle Cir A 907.21 94,858.05
10/14/20 BNKDEP D2555 ePay Provider Deposit: Castlegate |1 6919 100.00 94,958.05
10/22/20 BNKDEP D2556 ePay Provider Deposit: Castlegate 11 6919 250.00 95,208.05
10/23/20 BNKDEP D2557 Property Owner payment bank deposit 103.85 95,311.90
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1661 American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : 1061-F089137, 1061— 645.00 94,666.90
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1661 American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : 1061—F089137, 1061— 1,012.14 93,654.76
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1662 David Kitchens : 6080 162.38 93,492.38
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1663 Glory Enterprises : 3539 100.00 93,392.38
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1664 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : 2835, 2865 1,190.75 92,201.63
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1664 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : 2835, 2865 1,623.75 90,577.88
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1665 LLH Partners, LP : 32645 6,452.32 84,125.56
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1666 Water Projects Pool & Spa Services : 1238 1,688.62 82,436.94
10/25/20 BILLPAY EFT Suddenlink : 8603722853401 120.11 82,316.83
10/27/20 BNKDEP D2558 ePay Provider Deposit: Castlegate Il 6919 615.00 82,931.83
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1667 Antonio & Amalia Ramirez : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 82,781.83
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 11.82 82,770.01
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 13.67 82,756.34
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 15.13 82,741.21
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 66.48 82,674.73
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 250.00 82,424.73
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1669 James & Kimberly Thackeray : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 82,274.73
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1670 Mary Bland : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 82,124.73
10/29/20 BNKDEP D2560 Property Owner payment bank deposit 378.08 82,502.81
10/30/20 BNKDEP D2561 ePay Provider Deposit: Castlegate Il 6919 225.00 82,727.81
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 2525 Kimbolton Dr A 9.75 82,718.06
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4150 WS Phillips Pkwy 10.35 82,707.71
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4301 Egremont Pl A 10.35 82,697.36
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4413 Toddington Ln A 10.35 82,687.01
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4007 Muncaster Ln A 10.50 82,676.51
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Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4145 Downton Abbey Ave 10.50 82,666.01
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4413 Toddington Ln A 15.60 82,650.41
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 6090 Victoria Ave 23.17 82,627.24
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4208 Wallaceshire Ave A 24.99 82,602.25
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 2525 Kimbolton Dr A 28.60 82,573.65
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4200 WS Phillips Pkwy A 59.70 82,513.95
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4007 Muncaster Ln A 168.35 82,345.60
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4145 Downton Abbey Ave 282.15 82,063.45
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4150 WS Phillips Pkwy 291.85 81,771.60
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 6091 Victoria Ave 455.45 81,316.15
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 6090 Victoria Ave 528.10 80,788.05
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 4601 Tonbridge Dr 574.95 80,213.10
1001 Castlegate Il 6919 Beg Bal: 99,285.55 Activity: -19,072.45 2,908.16 21,980.61 80,213.10

1100 Accounts Receivable (Accounts Receivable) 5.737.13
10/01/20 CSTPAY 234236 Sikander Dhosani 4420 Odell 35.00 5,702.13
10/01/20 CSTPAY 234236 Sikander Dhosani 4420 Odell 86.07 5,616.06
10/01/20 CHARGE 2430 Sikander Dhosani 4420 Odell Builder Dues 86.07 5,702.13
10/01/20 CHARGE 2434 Cynthia Bauer 2710 Wolve Homeowner Dues 181.97 5,884.10
10/01/20 CSTPAY 350025 Cynthia Bauer 2710 Wolve 35.00 5,849.10
10/01/20 CSTPAY 350025 Cynthia Bauer 2710 Wolve 181.97 5,667.13
10/01/20 CSTPAY 6982 Oakwood Custom 2718 Scatte 35.00 5,632.13
10/01/20 CSTPAY 6982 Oakwood Custom 2718 Scatte 81.97 5,550.16
10/01/20 CSTPAY 7068 Eun Soo Kim Kyur 2511 Kinner 35.00 5515.16
10/02/20 CHARGE 1817 Marjorie A & Jasol 2716 Wolve Violation Fine 25.00 5,540.16
10/02/20 CSTPAY Auto Pay VISA  Stephen & Brittney 2612 Somer Paid By: britneycurran4@gmai 50.00 5,490.16
10/06/20 CSTPAY 102177 Milton & Billie Kret 4308 Hadlei 35.00 5,455.16
10/06/20 CHARGE 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartin¢ Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 5,605.16
10/06/20 CSTPAY Web Pay VISA  Antonio & Amalia| 2608 Cartin¢ Paid By: juarez_tony@hotmail. 150.00 5,455.16
10/06/20 CSTPAY Web Pay VISA  Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Carting Paid By: juarez_tony@hotmail. 150.00 5,305.16
10/08/20 CSTPAY Web Pay AMEX Antonio & Amalia| 2608 Carting Paid By: juarez_tony@hotmail. 100.00 5,205.16
10/09/20 CSTPAY 17640 Glay Staheli 2708 Lakew 35.00 5,170.16
10/09/20 CSTPAY 17640 Glay Staheli 2708 Lakew 76.22 5,093.94
10/09/20 CHARGE 2439 Blackstone Handc 2711 Cainh¢ Transfer Fee 35.00 5,128.94
10/13/20 CHARGE 2439 Blackstone Handc 2711 Cainh¢ Builder Dues 68.85 5,197.79
10/13/20 CSTPAY 58151 Blackstone Handc 2711 Cainh¢ 35.00 5,162.79
10/13/20 CSTPAY 58151 Blackstone Handc 2711 Cainh« 68.85 5,093.94
10/17/20 CHARGE 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartinc Event Center Rental 150.00 5,243.94
10/18/20 CHARGE 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartinc Event Center Rental 100.00 5,343.94
10/20/20 CHARGE 2432 Anthony & Jennife 2616 Kinner Transfer Fee 35.00 5,378.94
10/21/20 CSTPAY Web Pay CHK  Matthew & Melind: 2607 Kinner Paid By: melindamoreno@yah 250.00 5,128.94
10/23/20 CSTPAY Web Pay CHK  Richard T & Sandi 2609 Kimbo Paid By: Richard Olshak (olshe 15.00 5,113.94
10/23/20 CSTPAY Web Pay CHK  Richard T & Sandi 2609 Kimbo Paid By: Richard Olshak (olshz 600.00 4,513.94
10/24/20 CHARGE 2343 James & Kimberly 2509 Warkw Event Center Rental 150.00 4,663.94
10/24/20 CHARGE 2343 James & Kimberly 2509 Warkw Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 4,813.94
10/26/20 CHARGE 1250 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo Event Center Rental 75.00 4,888.94
10/26/20 CHARGE 1250 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo  Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 5,038.94
10/27/20 CHARGE 1227 Salim & Laila S N¢ 4105 Muncz Event Center Rental 75.00 5,113.94
10/27/20 CHARGE 1227 Salim & Laila S N¢c 4105 Munce Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 5,263.94
10/27/20 CSTPAY Web Pay VISA  Salim & Laila S N¢ 4105 Munce Paid By: Alysha Noorani (onthe 75.00 5,188.94
10/27/20 CSTPAY Web Pay VISA  Salim & Laila S N¢ 4105 Munce Paid By: Alysha Noorani (onthe 150.00 5,038.94
10/28/20 CHARGE 2432 Anthony & Jennife 2616 Kinner Homeowner Dues 118.08 5,157.02
10/28/20 CSTPAY 42638 Anthony & Jennife 2616 Kinner 35.00 5,122.02
10/28/20 CSTPAY 42638 Anthony & Jennife 2616 Kinner 118.08 5,003.94
10/29/20 CHARGE 1250 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo Property Owner charge 150.00 5,153.94
10/29/20 CREDIT 1250 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo  Security deposits from holdings 150.00 5,003.94
10/29/20 CHARGE 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartin¢ Property Owner charge 150.00 5,153.94
10/29/20 CREDIT 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartin Security deposits from holdings 150.00 5,003.94
10/29/20 CSTPAY 1878 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo Aggieland Houses Check 75.00 4,928.94
10/29/20 CSTPAY 1878 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo Aggieland Houses Check 150.00 4,778.94
10/29/20 CHARGE 2343 James & Kimberly 2509 Warkw Property Owner charge 150.00 4,928.94
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Date Type

Reference

Description Debit Credit Balance
10/29/20 CREDIT 2343 James & Kimberly 2509 Warkw Security deposits from holdings 150.00 4,778.94
1100 Accounts Receivable Beg Bal: 5,737.13 Activity: -958.19 2,149.97 3,108.16 4,778.94
2000 Accounts Payable (Accounts Payable) -5.182.08
10/01/20 BILL Tower Point Self Storage 90.00 -5,092.08
10/01/20 BILL 11817 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11817 5,175.00 82.92
10/01/20 BILLPAY Debit Tower Point Self Storage 90.00 -7.08
10/06/20 BILL 6080 David Kitchens : 6080 162.38 155.30
10/09/20 BILL 219762 9/20 College Station Utilities : 3330 Greens Prairie Rd W 9.75 165.05
10/09/20 BILL 219762 9/20 College Station Utilities : 3330 Greens Prairie Rd W 12.40 177.45
10/09/20 BILL 220964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4298 W S Phillips Pkwy A 718.74 896.19
10/09/20 BILL 220964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4298 W S Phillips Pkwy A 782.51 1,678.70
10/09/20 BILL 222780 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4200 Norwich Dr 165.65 1,844.35
10/09/20 BILL 222780 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4200 Norwich Dr 278.29 2,122.64
10/09/20 BILL 222780 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4200 Norwich Dr 1,037.45 3,160.09
10/09/20 BILL 223442 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4205 Norwich Dr 80.44 3,240.53
10/09/20 BILL 223442 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4205 Norwich Dr 86.47 3,327.00
10/09/20 BILL 223442 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4205 Norwich Dr 681.83 4,008.83
10/09/20 BILL 223964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4198 W S Phillips Pkwy A 10.05 4,018.88
10/09/20 BILL 223964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4198 W S Phillips Pkwy A 357.95 4,376.83
10/09/20 BILL 233106 9/20 College Station Utilities : 3340 Greens Prairie Rd W 12.40 4,389.23
10/09/20 BILL 233106 9/20 College Station Utilities : 3340 Greens Prairie Rd W 98.78 4,488.01
10/09/20 BILL 236222 9/20 College Station Utilities : 4399 Etonbury Ave 90.40 4578.41
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 9.75 4,568.66
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 10.056 4,558.61
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 12.40 4,546.21
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 12.40 4,533.81
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : Aquatic Center 8/13/2020 - 9/15/202! 80.44 4,453.37
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : Aquatic Center 8/13/2020 - 9/15/202! 86.47 4,366.90
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 90.40 4,276.50
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 98.78 4177.72
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 165.65 4,012.07
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 278.29 3,733.78
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 357.95 3,375.83
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : Aquatic Center 8/13/2020 - 9/15/202! 681.83 2,694.00
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 718.74 1,975.26
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 782.51 1,192.75
10/09/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 1,037.45 155.30
10/10/20 BILL 8603720808001 1 Suddenlink : 8603720808001 196.73 352.03
10/10/20 BILLPAY EFT Suddenlink : Aquatic Center 196.73 155.30
10/13/20 BILL 231898 10/20 College Station Utilities : 2458 Stone Castle Cir A 10.49 165.79
10/13/20 BILL 231898 10/20 College Station Utilities : 2458 Stone Castle Cir A 907.21 1,073.00
10/13/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.49 1,062.51
10/13/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 907.21 155.30
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1661 American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : INSP-ANNUAL — AUG 645.00 -489.70
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1661 American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : Perform a five year inte 1,012.14 -1,501.84
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1662 David Kitchens : Put rat poison in supply closet. 162.38 -1,664.22
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1663 Glory Enterprises : Set up & take down room for board meetin 100.00 -1,764.22
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1664 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : October services - 18 days & | 1,190.75 -2,954.97
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1664 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : September Services 1,623.75 -4,578.72
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1665 LLH Partners, LP : 32645 6,452.32 -11,031.04
10/25/20 BILLPAY 1666 Water Projects Pool & Spa Services : Weekly Pool Cleaning 1,688.62 -12,719.66
10/25/20 BILL 8603722853401 1 Suddenlink : 8603722853401 120.11 -12,599.55
10/25/20 BILLPAY EFT Suddenlink : 8603722853401 10/20 120.11 -12,719.66
10/27/20 BILL 1061—F089137 1( American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : 1061-F089137 1,012.14 -11,707.52
10/27/20 BILL 1061—F089857 American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : 1061—F089857 645.00 -11,062.52
10/27/20 BILL 1238 Water Projects Pool & Spa Services : 1238 1,688.62 -9,373.90
10/27/20 BILL 2835 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : 2835 1,623.75 -7,750.15
10/27/20 BILL 2865 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : 2865 1,190.75 -6,559.40
10/27/20 BILL 32645 LLH Partners, LP : 32645 6,452.32 -107.08
10/27/20 BILL 3539 Glory Enterprises : 3539 100.00 -7.08
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Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance
10/29/20 BILL Mary Bland : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 142.92
10/29/20 BILL Antonio & Amalia Ramirez : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 292.92
10/29/20 BILL James & Kimberly Thackeray : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 442.92
10/29/20 BILL 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 11.82 454.74
10/29/20 BILL 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 13.67 468.41
10/29/20 BILL 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 15.13 483.54
10/29/20 BILL 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 66.48 550.02
10/29/20 BILL 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 250.00 800.02
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1667 Antonio & Amalia Ramirez : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 650.02
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : VPO #309390, #313131 11.82 638.20
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 13.67 624.53
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 1513 609.40
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 66.48 542.92
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1668 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 250.00 292.92
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1669 James & Kimberly Thackeray : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 142.92
10/29/20 BILLPAY 1670 Mary Bland : Security Deposit Refund 150.00 -7.08
10/30/20 BILL 221242 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4200 WS Phillips Pkwy A 59.70 52.62
10/30/20 BILL 223004 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4601 Tonbridge Dr 574.95 627.57
10/30/20 BILL 224660 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4150 WS Phillips Pkwy 10.35 637.92
10/30/20 BILL 224660 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4150 WS Phillips Pkwy 291.85 929.77
10/30/20 BILL 225398 10/20 College Station Utilities : 6090 Victoria Ave 23.17 952.94
10/30/20 BILL 225398 10/20 College Station Utilities : 6090 Victoria Ave 528.10 1,481.04
10/30/20 BILL 225400 10/20 College Station Utilities : 6091 Victoria Ave 455.45 1,936.49
10/30/20 BILL 231896 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4007 Muncaster Ln A 10.50 1,946.99
10/30/20 BILL 231896 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4007 Muncaster Ln A 168.35 2,115.34
10/30/20 BILL 231904 10/20 College Station Utilities : 2525 Kimbolton Dr A 9.756 2,125.09
10/30/20 BILL 231904 10/20 College Station Utilities : 2525 Kimbolton Dr A 28.60 2,153.69
10/30/20 BILL 231906 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4413 Toddington Ln A 10.35 2,164.04
10/30/20 BILL 231906 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4413 Toddington Ln A 15.60 2,179.64
10/30/20 BILL 232334 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4301 Egremont Pl A 10.35 2,189.99
10/30/20 BILL 237082 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4145 Downton Abbey Ave 10.50 2,200.49
10/30/20 BILL 237082 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4145 Downton Abbey Ave 282.15 2,482.64
10/30/20 BILL 242946 10/20 College Station Utilities : 4208 Wallaceshire Ave A 24.99 2,507.63
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 9.76 2,497.88
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.35 2,487.53
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.35 2,477.18
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.35 2,466.83
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.50 2,456.33
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.50 2,445.83
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 15.60 2,430.23
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 23.17 2,407.06
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 24.99 2,382.07
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 28.60 2,353.47
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 59.70 2,293.77
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 168.35 2,125.42
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 282.15 1,843.27
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 291.85 1,551.42
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 455.45 1,095.97
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 528.10 567.87
10/30/20 BILLPAY Debit College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 574.95 -7.08
2000 Accounts Payable Beg Bal: -5,182.08 Activity: 5,175.00 21,944.42 27,119.42 -7.08

2010 Security Deposits (Other Current Liability) 0.00
10/06/20 CHARGE 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartinc Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 150.00
10/24/20 CHARGE 2343 James & Kimberly 2509 Warkw Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 300.00
10/26/20 CHARGE 1250 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 450.00
10/27/20 CHARGE 1227 Salim & Laila S Nc 4105 Muncz Security Deposits Refundable 150.00 600.00
10/29/20 CREDIT 1250 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo Security deposits from holdings 150.00 450.00
10/29/20 CREDIT 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartin¢ Security deposits from holdings 150.00 300.00
10/29/20 CREDIT 2343 James & Kimberly 2509 Warkw Security deposits from holding: 150.00 150.00
2010 Security Deposits Beg Bal: 0.00 Activity: 150.00 450.00 600.00 150.00
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Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance
4102 Transfer Fees (Income) 3.465.00
10/09/20 CHARGE 2439 Blackstone Handc 2711 Cainh¢ Transfer Fee 35.00 3,500.00
10/20/20 CHARGE 2432 Anthony & Jennife 2616 Kinner Transfer Fee 35.00 3,535.00
4102 Transfer Fees Beg Bal: 3,465.00 Activity: 70.00 0.00 70.00 3,535.00
4111 Builder Dues (Income) 18.730.70
10/01/20 CHARGE 2430 Sikander Dhosani 4420 Odell Builder Dues 86.07 18,816.77
10/13/20 CHARGE 2439 Blackstone Handc 2711 Cainhc Builder Dues 68.85 18,885.62
4111 Builder Dues Beg Bal: 18,730.70 Activity: 154.92 0.00 154.92 18,885.62
4112 Homeowner Dues (Income) 443.075.87
10/01/20 CHARGE 2434 Cynthia Bauer 2710 Wolve Homeowner Dues 181.97 443,257.84
10/28/20 CHARGE 2432 Anthony & Jennife 2616 Kinner Homeowner Dues 118.08 443,375.92
4112 Homeowner Dues Beg Bal: 443,075.87 Activity: 300.05 0.00 300.05 443,375.92
4123 Violation Enforcement (Income) 300.00
10/02/20 CHARGE 1817 Marjorie A & Jasol 2716 Wolve Violation Fine 25.00 325.00
4123 Violation Enforcement Beg Bal: 300.00 Activity: 25.00 0.00 25.00 325.00
4405 EC Rental Income (Income) 3.175.00
10/17/20 CHARGE 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Cartinc Event Center Rental 150.00 3,325.00
10/18/20 CHARGE 1723 Antonio & Amalia | 2608 Carting Event Center Rental 100.00 3,425.00
10/24/20 CHARGE 2343 James & Kimberly 2509 Warkw Event Center Rental 150.00 3,575.00
10/26/20 CHARGE 1250 Mary Bland 2513 Kimbo Event Center Rental 75.00 3,650.00
10/27/20 CHARGE 1227 Salim & Laila S N¢ 4105 Munce Event Center Rental 75.00 3,725.00
4405 EC Rental Income Beg Bal: 3,175.00 Activity: 550.00 0.00 550.00 3,725.00
5001 Management Fees (Expense) 46.575.00
10/01/20 BILLITM 11817 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11817 5,175.00 51,750.00
5001 Management Fees Beg Bal: 46,575.00 Activity: 5,175.00 5,175.00 0.00 51,750.00
5003 EC Management Fees (Expense) 1.500.00
10/29/20 BILLITM 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 250.00 1,750.00
5003 EC Management Fees Beg Bal: 1,500.00 Activity: 250.00 250.00 0.00 1,750.00
5032 Landscape & Turf Maintenance (Expense) 56.060.66
10/27/20 BILLITM 32645 LLH Partners, LP : 32645 6,452.32 62,512.98
5032 Landscape & Turf Maintenance Beg Bal: 56,060.66 Activity: 6,452.32 6,452.32 0.00 62,512.98
5050 EC Maintenance (non-posting) (Expense) 0.00
10/27/20 BILLITM 3539 Glory Enterprises : Set up & take down room for board meetin 100.00 100.00
5050 EC Maintenance (non-posting) Beg Bal: 0.00 Activity: 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
5064 Repairs & Maintenance (AC) (Expense) 28.205.87
10/06/20 BILLITM 6080 David Kitchens : Put rat poison in supply closet. 162.38 28,368.25
5064 Repairs & Maintenance (AC) Beg Bal: 28,205.87 Activity: 162.38 162.38 0.00 28,368.25
5065 Janitorial (AC) (Expense) 4.334.32
10/27/20 BILLITM 2835 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : September Services 1,623.75 5,958.07
10/27/20 BILLITM 2865 JWRW Service Solutions LLC : October services - 18 days & 1,190.75 7,148.82
5065 Janitorial (AC) Beg Bal: 4,334.32 Activity: 2,814.50 2,814.50 0.00 7,148.82
5069 Winter Pool Cleaning (Expense) 3.247.50
10/27/20 BILLITM 1238 Water Projects Pool & Spa Services : Weekly Pool Cleaning 1,688.62 4,936.12
5069 Winter Pool Cleaning Beg Bal: 3,247.50 Activity: 1,688.62 1,688.62 0.00 4,936.12
5212 Pool & AC Supplies (Expense) 0.00
10/29/20 BILLITM 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 16513 15.13
5212 Pool & AC Supplies Beg Bal: 0.00 Activity: 15.13 15.13 0.00 15.13
5304 Payroll Taxes (Expense) 245.41
10/07/20 CHKITM 1660 United States Treasury : 45-4471510 Form 940 3rd Quarter 2( 34.23 279.64
10/09/20 CHKITM EFT Texas Workforce Commission 1.96 281.60
5304 Payroll Taxes Beg Bal: 245.41 Activity: 36.19 36.19 0.00 281.60
5401 Electric (Expense) 11.806.86
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Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance
10/09/20 BILLITM 219762 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 9.75 11,816.61
10/09/20 BILLITM 220964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 782.51 12,599.12
10/09/20 BILLITM 223964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 10.05 12,609.17
10/09/20 BILLITM 233106 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 98.78 12,707.95
10/13/20 BILLITM 231898 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.49 12,718.44
10/30/20 BILLITM 221242 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 59.70 12,778.14
10/30/20 BILLITM 224660 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.35 12,788.49
10/30/20 BILLITM 225398 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 23.17 12,811.66
10/30/20 BILLITM 231896 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.50 12,822.16
10/30/20 BILLITM 231904 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 9.75 12,831.91
10/30/20 BILLITM 231906 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.35 12,842.26
10/30/20 BILLITM 232334 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.35 12,852.61
10/30/20 BILLITM 237082 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 10.50 12,863.11
10/30/20 BILLITM 242946 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 24.99 12,888.10
5401 Electric Beg Bal: 11,806.86 Activity: 1,081.24 1,081.24 0.00 12,888.10

5402 Sprinkler (Expense) 25.365.44
10/09/20 BILLITM 219762 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 12.40 25,377.84
10/09/20 BILLITM 220964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 718.74 26,096.58
10/09/20 BILLITM 223964 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 357.95 26,454.53
10/09/20 BILLITM 236222 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 90.40 26,544.93
10/13/20 BILLITM 231898 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 907.21 27,452.14
10/30/20 BILLITM 223004 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 574.95 28,027.09
10/30/20 BILLITM 224660 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 291.85 28,318.94
10/30/20 BILLITM 225398 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 528.10 28,847.04
10/30/20 BILLITM 225400 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 455.45 29,302.49
10/30/20 BILLITM 231896 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 168.35 29,470.84
10/30/20 BILLITM 231904 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 28.60 29,499.44
10/30/20 BILLITM 231906 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 15.60 29,515.04
10/30/20 BILLITM 237082 10/20 College Station Utilities : 9/2/2020 - 10/5/2020 282.15 29,797.19
5402 Sprinkler Beg Bal: 25,365.44 Activity: 4,431.75 4,431.75 0.00 29,797.19

5403 Water & Sewage (Expense) 169.06
10/09/20 BILLITM 233106 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 12.40 181.46
5403 Water & Sewage Beg Bal: 169.06 Activity: 12.40 12.40 0.00 181.46

5411 Electric (AC) (Expense) 3.956.65
10/09/20 BILLITM 223442 9/20 College Station Utilities : Aquatic Center 8/13/2020 - 9/15/202! 681.83 4,638.48
5411 Electric (AC) Beg Bal: 3,956.65 Activity: 681.83 681.83 0.00 4,638.48

5412 Internet & Phone (AC) (Expense) 1.599.52
10/10/20 BILLITM 8603720808001 1 Suddenlink : Aquatic Center 196.73 1,796.25
5412 Internet & Phone (AC) Beg Bal: 1,599.52 Activity: 196.73 196.73 0.00 1,796.25

5414 Sprinkler (AC) (Expense) 710.06
10/09/20 BILLITM 223442 9/20 College Station Utilities : Aquatic Center 8/13/2020 - 9/15/202! 86.47 796.53
5414 Sprinkler (AC) Beg Bal: 710.06 Activity: 86.47 86.47 0.00 796.53

5415 Water & Sewage (AC) (Expense) 603.41
10/09/20 BILLITM 223442 9/20 College Station Utilities : Aquatic Center 8/13/2020 - 9/15/202( 80.44 683.85
5415 Water & Sewage (AC) Beg Bal: 603.41 Activity: 80.44 80.44 0.00 683.85

5421 Electric (EC) (Expense) 4.662.75
10/09/20 BILLITM 222780 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 1,037.45 5,700.20
5421 Electric (EC) Beg Bal: 4,662.75 Activity: 1,037.45 1,037.45 0.00 5,700.20

5422 Internet & Telephone (EC) (Expense) 1.322.24
10/25/20 BILLITM 8603722853401 1 Suddenlink : 8603722853401 120.11 1,442.35
5422 Internet & Telephone (EC) Beg Bal: 1,322.24 Activity: 120.11 120.11 0.00 1,442.35

5424 Sprinkler (EC) (Expense) 1.159.38
10/09/20 BILLITM 222780 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 165.65 1,325.03
5424 Sprinkler (EC) Beg Bal: 1,159.38 Activity: 165.65 165.65 0.00 1,325.03

5425 Water & Sewage (EC) (Expense) 728.72
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10/09/20 BILLITM 222780 9/20 College Station Utilities : 8/13/2020 - 9/15/2020 278.29 1,007.01
5425 Water & Sewage (EC) Beg Bal: 728.72 Activity: 278.29 278.29 0.00 1,007.01

5455 Event Center Alarm/Security (Expense) 0.00
10/27/20 BILLITM 1061—F089857 American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : INSP-ANNUAL — AUG 645.00 645.00
5455 Event Center Alarm/Security Beg Bal: 0.00 Activity: 645.00 645.00 0.00 645.00

5456 Event Center Fire Alarm (Expense) 925.68
10/27/20 BILLITM 1061—F089137 1( American Fire Protection Group, Inc. : Perform a five year inte 1,012.14 1,937.82
5456 Event Center Fire Alarm Beg Bal: 925.68 Activity: 1,012.14 1,012.14 0.00 1,937.82

5601 Office supplies (Expense) 86.96
10/29/20 BILLITM 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 66.48 153.44
5601 Office supplies Beg Bal: 86.96 Activity: 66.48 66.48 0.00 153.44

5602 Meeting Expense (Expense) 45.00
10/29/20 BILLITM 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : 11818 13.67 58.67
5602 Meeting Expense Beg Bal: 45.00 Activity: 13.67 13.67 0.00 58.67

5605 Postage & Mail Out (Expense) 1.353.73
10/29/20 BILLITM 11818 Cortiers Property Management LLC : VPO #309390, #313131 11.82 1,365.55
5605 Postage & Mail Out Beg Bal: 1,353.73 Activity: 11.82 11.82 0.00 1,365.55

5900 Storage/Rental Expenses (Expense) 810.00
10/01/20 BILLITM Tower Point Self Storage 90.00 900.00
5900 Storage/Rental Expenses Beg Bal: 810.00 Activity: 90.00 90.00 0.00 900.00

Totals: 54,158.16 53,908.16
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Cash Flow

HOAs: Castlegate Il,Castlegate Il Aquatic Center,Castlegate Il Event Center
10/01/20 - 10/31/20 (accrual basis)

% Income

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
INCOME
4100 HOA Income (non-posting)
4102 Transfer Fees 70.00 6.36 %
4110 Annual Dues
4111 Builder Dues 154.92 14.08 %
4112 Homeowner Dues 300.05 27.28 %
4110 Total Annual Dues 454.97 41.36 %
4120 Deed Restriction Income
4123 Violation Enforcement 25.00 227 %
4120 Total Deed Restriction Income 25.00 227 %
4100 Total HOA Income (non-posting) 549.97 50.00 %
4400 Event Center (non-posting)
4405 EC Rental Income 550.00 50.00 %
4400 Total Event Center (non-posting) 550.00 50.00 %
TOTAL INCOME 1,099.97 99.99%
EXPENSE
5000 Mgmt/Assoc. Service Fees
5001 Management Fees -5,175.00 -470.47 %
5003 EC Management Fees -250.00 -22.73 %
5000 Total Mgmt/Assoc. Service Fees -5,425.00 -493.20 %
5030 Grounds Maintenance (non-posting)
5032 Landscape & Turf Maintenance -6,452.32  -586.59 %
5050 EC Maintenance (non-posting) -100.00 -9.09 %
5060 AC Maintenance (non-posting)
5064 Repairs & Maintenance (AC) -162.38 -14.76 %
5065 Janitorial (AC) -2,81450 -255.87 %
5067 Pool Cleaning
5069 Winter Pool Cleaning -1,688.62 -153.52 %
5067 Total Pool Cleaning -1,688.62 -15352%
5060 Total AC Maintenance (non-posting) -4,665.50 -424.15%
5030 Total Grounds Maintenance (non-posting) -11,217.82° -1019.83 %

5200 Supplies Expense
5210 Aquatic Center Supplies

5212 Pool & AC Supplies -15.13 -1.38 %
5210 Total Aquatic Center Supplies -15.13 -1.38 %
5200 Total Supplies Expense -15.13 -1.38%
5300 Taxes Expense (non-posting)
5304 Payroll Taxes -36.19 -3.29 %
5300 Total Taxes Expense (non-posting) -36.19 -3.29%
5400 Utilities Expense (non-posting)
5401 Electric -1,081.24 -98.30 %
5402 Sprinkler -4,431.75  -402.90 %
5403 Water & Sewage -12.40 -1.13%
5410 Aquatic Center Utilities
5411 Electric (AC) -681.83 -61.99 %
5412 Internet & Phone (AC) -196.73 -17.89 %
5414 Sprinkler (AC) -86.47 -7.86 %
5415 Water & Sewage (AC) -80.44 -7.31%
5410 Total Aquatic Center Utilities -1,045.47 -95.05 %
5420 Event Center Utilities
5421 Electric (EC) -1,037.45 -94.32 %
5422 Internet & Telephone (EC) -120.11 -10.92 %
5424 Sprinkler (EC) -165.65 -15.06 %
5425 Water & Sewage (EC) -278.29 -25.30 %
5420 Total Event Center Utilities -1,601.50 -14559 %
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5400 Total Utilities Expense (non-posting) -8,172.36  -742.96 %

5450 Alarm/Security
5455 Event Center Alarm/Security
5456 Event Center Fire Alarm -1,012.14 -92.02 %
5455 Other Event Center Alarm/Security -645.00 -58.64 %
5455 Total Event Center Alarm/Security -1,657.14  -150.65 %
5450 Total Alarm/Security -1,657.14  -150.65 %
5600 Office Expense (non-posting)
5601 Office supplies -66.48 -6.04 %
5602 Meeting Expense -13.67 -1.24 %
5605 Postage & Mail Out -11.82 -1.07 %
5600 Total Office Expense (non-posting) -91.97 -8.36 %
5900 Storage/Rental Expenses -90.00 -8.18 %
TOTAL EXPENSE -26,705.61
Net Income -25,605.64 -2327.85 %

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations

1100 Accounts Receivable 958.19
2000 Accounts Payable 5,175.00
2009 Security Deposits (non-posting)
2010 Security Deposits 150.00
2009 Total Security Deposits (non-posting) 150.00
Net cash provided by Operating Activities -19,322.45
-19,322.45

Net cash increase for period

Cash at beginning of period 99,5635.55
Cash at end of period 80,213.10
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BEAL

Properties

903 S. Texas Avenue
College Station, TX 77840
(979)764-2500 www.bealbcs.com

MANAGEMENT REPORT
01/21/2021

Delinquency Report: As of today, there are 17 lots past due for a total of $6,719.32 owed to the HOA including
late fees, legal fees. We are working on collecting that balance. For 2021 we have collected about $159,717.60

in dues.

Property Status: 844 |ots total. The developer has sold all but 50 of their lots to builders. We currently have 34

builder lots, and 760 Owner/Renter occupied residential units.

Violation Report: We are currently driving the property every other Tuesday. We have about 44 active
violations. Mostly trash cans and minor yard maintenance. 3 active violations for 3.22 Unsightly Articles

(Trailers, Boats, RV's, etc.)

Committee Reports: Beal Properties did not receive any committee reports for this meeting.

903 S. Texas Avenue
College Station, TX 77840
(979)764-2500  www.bealbcs.com




> CASTLEGATE ||

MANAGEMENT REPORT
12/1/2020 - 01/21/2021
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EVENT

CENTER UPDATE



Completed Projects:

-Monthly Deep Clean December & January
-All Exterior Light Bulbs Replaced

February/March Project Planned:
-HVAC Inspection
-Monthly Deep Clean
-Wash all windows (inside & out)
-Power Wash Exterior
-Mulch Flower Beds
-Install WiFi Thermostat Controllers

Planned Projects for 2021:

-Replace Thermostats With Nest (or similar) - January
-Power Wash Building - April/May
-Update Landscaping - Spring




Aquatic Center Update




Completed Projects: Planned Projects for

2021;

~ Jan/Feb Projects:

* Pool Tile Cleaning * Leak Detect * Powerwash Building
Scheduled 02/11/21 and Shade
« Bids for Shade Structures
Structure » Clean Light Fixtures
* Repair Cracks in * Repair Doors
Filter Baskets » Address Possible
* Replace Lights Foundation Issue

Inside Pool « Shade Structure for
* Repair Pergola Pool Equipment




Other Items Pending Board
Approval

-Estimates have been received for light removal on GP.
-Estimates have been received to repair the monument sign at WSP and Victoria
-Estimates have been received to replace lights in pool.
-Greener Images estimates received for;
*Mulching
*Replacement of dead trees
*Update for all flower beds (lots of bare spots and dead plants)

*Irrigation fix for the WSP/Castlegate issue
*Repairing erosion damage around main pond




Thank you for letting us serve your
neighborhood!




AMERICAN

@ LEAK P.0. Box 9561

"DETECTION cColiege Station, TX 77842
THE ORIGINAL LEAK SPECIALISTS” 979 680.1094

leakbuster1@yahoo.com
americanleakdetection.com

INVOICE

BILLTO SHIP TO INVOICE # 13079

Beals Properties Castle Gate 2 DATE 01/20/2021
4200 Norwich
College Station, Texas TERMS Due on receipt
77845

SHIP DATE TECH: TAX ID NUMBER

01/20/2021 BB 74-2990729

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY RATE  AMOUNT

01/18/2021 DPG 1
Commercial Gunite Pool Detection
The return, suction, pool sweep, and main drain lines were
pressure tested.

Findings: American Leak Detection (ALD) identified a leak on a
return line. The area of highest electronic reading was identified
and marked, as well as, indicated to Steven with Water Projects
Pool & Spa.

Note: Repairs are to be performed by Water Projects Pool &
Spa.

GUARANTEE ON DETECTION: All leak location and detection work is BALANCE DUE
guaranteed for 30 days from the date of completion. We will retest the
system or refund the detection fee (at our sole option) if it is reported
within the above 30 day period that the leak still exists. We will not be
liable for any consequential losses.

GUARANTEE OF REPAIRS: All repairs made by American Leak
Detection include retesting the system for further leaks at no additional
charge. Repairs made by others can be retested upon request. the
testing will carry a $100.00 service charge. Minor repairs are
guaranteed for 30 days. Major repairs are guaranteed for one year.
All repairs are guaranteed from date of completion and for defective
workmanship only.

Brian Bailey M-36491 is Licensed by the Texas State Board of
Plumbing Examiners

750.00 750.00

$750.00




2021 Budget (Final - Approved)
HOA: Castlegate I
12/7/2020

INCOME
4100 HOA Income
4102 Transfer Fees
4110 Annual Dues
4111 Builder Dues
4112 Homeowner Dues
4110 Total Annual Dues
4120 Deed Restriction Income
4121 Cost of Collection
4120 Total Deed Restriction Income
4100 Total HOA Income
4300 Aquatic Center Income
4301 Aquatic Club Membership
4300 Total Aquatic Center Income
4400 Event Center
4405 EC Rental Income
4400 Total Event Center
TOTAINCOME

EXPENSE
5000 Mgmt/Assoc. Service Fees
5001 Management Fees
5003 EC Management Fees
5004 Club Management
5000 Total Mgmt/Assoc. Service Fees
5020 Deed Restriction Expense
5021 Cost of Collection
5022 Liens Filed/Legal Collection
5023 Violation Enforcement
5020 Total Deed Restriction Expense
5030 Grounds Maintenance
5031 Irrigation Repair
5032 Landscape & Turf Maintenance
5033 Tree Trimming & Removal
5035 Repairs & Maintenance

5030 Total Grounds Maintenance Expense

5050 EC Maintenance

5054 Repairs & Maintenance (EC)

5055 Janitorial (EC)

5201 Event Center Supplies

5050 Total EC Maintenance
5060 AC Maintenance

5064 Repairs & Maintenance (AC)

5065 Janitorial (AC)

5210 Aquatic Center Supplies

5067 Pool Cleaning

5068 Summer Pool Cleaning
5069 Winter Pool Cleaning

5060 Total AC Maintenance
5070 Insurance Expense

5071 Commercial Property

5072 General Liability

5073 Directors & Officers

5074 Workers Compensation

5070 Total Insurance Expense
5080 Legal and Other Professional Fees

2021

4,000.00

20,000.00
472,800.00
496,800.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
497,800.00

30,000.00
30,000.00

30,000.00
30,000.00

557,800.00

50,000.00
0.00
0.00
50,000.00

1,000.00
150.00
150.00

1,300.00

7,500.00
85,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
95,000.00

3,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
6,000.00

10,000.00
4,500.00
1,500.00

15,000.00
7,500.00
38,500.00

7,500.00
7,500.00
1,750.00
1,300.00
18,050.00




5081 Accounting Fees
5082 Legal Fees

5080 Total Legal and Other Professional Fees

5300 Taxes Expense
5301 Property Taxes
5300 Total Taxes Expense
5400 Utilities Expense
5401 Electric
5402 Water
5403 Trash & Sewage
5410 Aquatic Center Utilities
5411 Electric (AC)
5412 Internet & Phone (AC)
5414 Sprinkler (AC)
5415 Water & Sewage (AC)
5410 Total Aquatic Center Utilities
5420 Event Center Utilities
5421 Electric (EC)
5422 Internet & Telephone (EC)
5423 Sanitation (EC)
5424 Sprinkler (EC)
5425 Water & Sewage (EC)
5420 Total Event Center Utilities
5400 Total Utilities Expense
5450 Alarm/Security
5451 Aquatic Security System
5455 Event Center Alarm/Security
5456 Event Center Fire Alarm
5457 Event Center Security System
5455 Total Event Center Alarm/Security
5450 Total Alarm/Security
5600 Office Expense
5601 Office supplies
5602 Meeting Expense
5603 Community Events
5604 Software
5605 Postage & Mail Out
5600 Total Office Expense (non-posting)
5800 Other Expenses
5803 Flags, Decorations, Signs
5800 Total Other Expenses
5850 Website
5900 Storage/Rental Expenses
6221 Debt Service (Principal)
6230 Interest Expense
TOTAEXPENSE

NET INCOME

1,000.00
1,5600.00
2,500.00

100.00
100.00

16,800.00
34,000.00
250.00

8,000.00
2,600.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
11,600.00

7,500.00
2,000.00
200.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
12,700.00
75,350.00

1,800.00

1,000.00
1,200.00
2,200.00
4,000.00

0.00
0.00
6,000.00
640.00
0.00
6,640.00

2,500.00
2,500.00
0.00
1,080.00
47,501.11
66,750.17

415,271.28

142,528.72

Refi
Refi




